palonosetron 10 mcg/kg) received study drug but received neither HEC nor 
MEC (the patient was treated with Low Emetogenic Chemotherapy [LEC]) and was excluded from the FAS, 
but was included in the SAF (and in the PK population). Therefore, the FAS included 493 patients, and the 
SAF included 494 patients. 

One hundred and twenty-four (124) patients had major protocol deviations and were excluded from the PP 
population. The PP population consisted of 378 patients: 130 in the palonosetron 10 mcg/kg group, 124 in 
the palonosetron 20 mcg/kg group and 124 in the ondansetron group. These patients are those from the FAS